
MR D ABRAHAM
1501 BELLS LINE OF ROAD
KURRAJONG HEIGHTS NSW 2758
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Your Statement
Statement 204  (Page 1 of 21)

Account Number 06 2139 10045768

Statement
Period 1 Apr 2022 - 30 Sep 2022

Closing Balance $148.86 CR 

Enquiries 13 2221

008

Smart Access
Enjoy the convenience and security of withdrawing what you need, when you need it. Plus you can have your
monthly account fee waived if you deposit at least $2,000 each calendar month.

Name: DANIEL ABRAHAM  

Note: Have you checked your statement today? It's easy to find out more information about each of your 
transactions by logging on to the CommBank App or NetBank. Should you have any questions on 
fees or see an error please contact us on the details above. Cheque proceeds are available when 
cleared.

The date of transactions shown here may be different on your other transaction lists (for example, the transaction list that
appears on the CommBank app).

Date Transaction Debit Credit Balance

01 Apr 2022 OPENING BALANCE $45.71 DR

01 Apr Debit Excess Interest 0.03 ( $45.74 DR

01 Apr Sushi Hub Richmond Richmond NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 30/03/2022 15.60 ( $61.34 DR

01 Apr Transfer from xx4050 NetBank
DIRECTORLOAN198kR $2,000.00 $1,938.66 CR

02 Apr Crystal Rose Bay Rose Bay AU 49.00 ( $1,889.66 CR

05 Apr COLES 5777 NTH RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 02/04/2022 82.49 ( $1,807.17 CR

05 Apr JET60 RICHMOND NSWAU 82.00 ( $1,725.17 CR

05 Apr Transfer to CBA A/c NetBank
DIRECTORLOAN199K 1,000.00 ( $725.17 CR

05 Apr Transfer From MR DANIEL ABRAHAM
CREDIT TO ACCOUNT $10,000.00 $10,725.17 CR

05 Apr Transfer to CBA A/c NetBank
DIRECTORLOAN202K 3,000.00 ( $7,725.17 CR

06 Apr OPORTOS BLIGH PARK SOUTH WINDSOR AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 02/04/2022 22.00 ( $7,703.17 CR

07 Apr Sushi Hub Richmond Richmond NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 05/04/2022 15.60 ( $7,687.57 CR

07 Apr METRO PETROLEUM FAIRFI FAIRFIELD AU 13.75 ( $7,673.82 CR
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Date Transaction Debit Credit Balance

08 Apr Sushi Hub Richmond Richmond NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 06/04/2022 15.60 ( $7,658.22 CR

08 Apr COLES 5777 NTH RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 06/04/2022 140.21 ( $7,518.01 CR

08 Apr WOOLWORTHS 1210 RICHMOND NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 06/04/2022 130.96 ( $7,387.05 CR

08 Apr Direct Debit 617704 PAYPAL AUSTRALIA
1019422178017 29.25 ( $7,357.80 CR

08 Apr Direct Debit 617704 PAYPAL AUSTRALIA
1019424092456 27.55 ( $7,330.25 CR

10 Apr Transfer To L ROTHHEUDT
PayID Phone from CommBank App
INV13042022MH 450.00 ( $6,880.25 CR

10 Apr Transfer From Services Australia - Centr
MHNSFOO5203049145B CTRLINK PAYMENT $1,000.00 $7,880.25 CR

12 Apr Direct Debit 617704 PAYPAL AUSTRALIA
1019504903592 120.29 ( $7,759.96 CR

12 Apr Wdl ATM CBA ATM RICHMOND B NSW 2595 1,600.00 ( $6,159.96 CR

14 Apr IGA KURRAJONG HEIGHTS KURRAJONG HEIAU
Card xx1278 23.08 ( $6,136.88 CR

14 Apr Direct Debit 617704 PAYPAL AUSTRALIA
1019535901177 10.99 ( $6,125.89 CR

15 Apr OPORTOS BLIGH PARK SOUTH WINDSOR AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 13/04/2022 11.00 ( $6,114.89 CR

15 Apr SQ *O'KEEFE & FOX INDU Surry Hills AU 245.00 ( $5,869.89 CR

19 Apr Direct Debit 617704 PAYPAL AUSTRALIA
1019610429680 63.74 ( $5,806.15 CR

19 Apr Direct Debit 617704 PAYPAL AUSTRALIA
1019581818352 89.10 ( $5,717.05 CR

19 Apr Direct Debit 617704 PAYPAL AUSTRALIA
1019597580073 32.69 ( $5,684.36 CR

20 Apr Sushi Hub Richmond Richmond NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 16/04/2022 12.20 ( $5,672.16 CR

20 Apr BIG W 0189 RICHMOND NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 16/04/2022 11.15 ( $5,661.01 CR

20 Apr COLES 5777 NTH RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 14/04/2022 213.04 ( $5,447.97 CR
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Date Transaction Debit Credit Balance

21 Apr Sushi Hub Richmond Richmond NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 19/04/2022 15.60 ( $5,432.37 CR

21 Apr WOOLWORTHS 1210 RICHMOND NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 19/04/2022 46.76 ( $5,385.61 CR

21 Apr Transfer to CBA A/c NetBank
DIRECTORLOAN203K 1,000.00 ( $4,385.61 CR

21 Apr BETTYS BURGERS AUSTRAL PARRAMATTA AU
Card xx1278 29.50 ( $4,356.11 CR

22 Apr CHUTNEY CAFE RICHMOND NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 20/04/2022 11.50 ( $4,344.61 CR

22 Apr COLES 0792 RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 20/04/2022 50.05 ( $4,294.56 CR

22 Apr Transfer To I S Cross
NetBank Works Kurrajong Heights 500.00 ( $3,794.56 CR

22 Apr ALDI STORES - VINEYARD VINEYARD AU
Card xx1278 35.62 ( $3,758.94 CR

22 Apr Direct Credit 031074 AMP LIFE
0425465 $6,554.00 $10,312.94 CR

23 Apr COPC- WENTWORTH PARRAMATTA AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 21/04/2022 3.00 ( $10,309.94 CR

24 Apr Wdl ATM CBA ATM RICHMOND A NSW 2595 720.00 ( $9,589.94 CR

25 Apr United Petroleum Pty L Hawthorn VICAU 2.25 ( $9,587.69 CR

25 Apr United Petroleum Pty L Hawthorn VICAU 2.25 ( $9,585.44 CR

25 Apr United Petroleum Pty L Hawthorn VICAU 2.25 ( $9,583.19 CR

26 Apr Transfer to CBA A/c NetBank
DIRECTORLOAN204K 1,000.00 ( $8,583.19 CR

26 Apr Transfer To ANZ HOME LOAN
NetBank MORTGAGE 5,604.51 ( $2,978.68 CR

26 Apr Direct Debit 617704 PAYPAL AUSTRALIA
1019746204666 120.29 ( $2,858.39 CR

26 Apr Direct Debit 617704 PAYPAL AUSTRALIA
1019731134085 149.90 ( $2,708.49 CR

27 Apr KURRAJONG BUILDERS KURRAJONG NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 23/04/2022 25.65 ( $2,682.84 CR

27 Apr BP KURMOND 2980 KURMOND NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 21/04/2022 24.00 ( $2,658.84 CR

28 Apr JNS SKIP BINS GLOSSODIA NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 26/04/2022 980.00 ( $1,678.84 CR

28 Apr Transfer to CBA A/c NetBank
DIRECTORLOAN205K 1,000.00 ( $678.84 CR

28 Apr THE REJECT SHOP 247 RICHMOND AU 2.30 ( $676.54 CR

29 Apr Sushi Hub Richmond Richmond NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 27/04/2022 15.60 ( $660.94 CR
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Date Transaction Debit Credit Balance

29 Apr COLES 5777 NTH RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 27/04/2022 97.89 ( $563.05 CR

29 Apr WOOLWORTHS 1210 RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 27/04/2022 173.78 ( $389.27 CR

29 Apr WOOLWORTHS 1210 RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 27/04/2022 36.00 ( $353.27 CR

29 Apr Transfer From LUKE ROTHHEUDT
Loan repayment $350.00 $703.27 CR

30 Apr Sushi Hub Richmond Richmond NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 28/04/2022 11.70 ( $691.57 CR

30 Apr BLOOMS THE CHEMIST R RICHMOND NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 28/04/2022 56.12 ( $635.45 CR

30 Apr Transfer From MR DANIEL ABRAHAM
CREDIT TO ACCOUNT $2,500.00 $3,135.45 CR

30 Apr Wdl ATM CBA ATM RICHMOND A NSW 2595 2,000.00 ( $1,135.45 CR

01 May Debit Excess Int Adjusted
Value Date: 01/04/2022 0.01 ( $1,135.44 CR

02 May Direct Debit 015617 GMHBA
420849 469.96 ( $665.48 CR

03 May CHUTNEY CAFE RICHMOND NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 29/04/2022 14.00 ( $651.48 CR

03 May WOOLWORTHS 1210 RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 29/04/2022 24.95 ( $626.53 CR

03 May HAWKESBURY HERBS RICHMOND AU 34.95 ( $591.58 CR

03 May BUNNINGS 425000 MCGRATHS HILLAU
Card xx1278 110.22 ( $481.36 CR

03 May BUNNINGS 441000 PENRITH AU
Card xx1278 79.50 ( $401.86 CR

03 May BUNNINGS 441000 PENRITH AU
Card xx1278 31.80 ( $370.06 CR

04 May OPORTOS BLIGH PARK SOUTH WINDSOR AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 30/04/2022 11.00 ( $359.06 CR

05 May OPORTOS BLIGH PARK SOUTH WINDSOR AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 03/05/2022 20.95 ( $338.11 CR

05 May CHUTNEY CAFE RICHMOND NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 03/05/2022 14.00 ( $324.11 CR

05 May BLOOMS THE CHEMIST R RICHMOND NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 03/05/2022 135.64 ( $188.47 CR

06 May Sushi Hub Richmond Richmond NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 04/05/2022 11.70 ( $176.77 CR

06 May WOOLWORTHS 1210 RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 04/05/2022 99.24 ( $77.53 CR
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Date Transaction Debit Credit Balance

06 May Direct Debit 617704 PAYPAL AUSTRALIA
1019934690195 23.50 ( $54.03 CR

07 May Sushi Hub Richmond Richmond NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 05/05/2022 11.70 ( $42.33 CR

07 May United Petroleum Pty L Hawthorn VICAU 4.25 ( $38.08 CR

08 May United Petroleum Pty L Hawthorn VICAU 6.25 ( $31.83 CR

10 May Direct Debit 617704 PAYPAL AUSTRALIA
1020018357309 120.29 ( $88.46 DR

11 May Overdraw Fee
For exceeding available funds on 10 May 15.00 ( $103.46 DR

12 May Sushi Hub Richmond Richmond NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 10/05/2022 15.60 ( $119.06 DR

12 May Chargrill Charlies Lane Cove NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 10/05/2022 7.61 ( $126.67 DR

13 May Transfer from xx4050 NetBank
DIRECTORLOAN195kR $10,000.00 $9,873.33 CR

14 May SMP*Burgers On Broadwa Regents Park02 AU 16.16 ( $9,857.17 CR

14 May SMP*Burgers On Broadwa Regents Park02 AU 11.08 ( $9,846.09 CR

15 May United Petroleum Pty L Hawthorn VICAU 2.25 ( $9,843.84 CR

16 May Transfer To ANZ HOME LOAN
NetBank MORTGAGE 9,000.00 ( $843.84 CR

16 May Direct Debit 617704 PAYPAL AUSTRALIA
1020086893739 10.99 ( $832.85 CR

17 May Sushi Hub Richmond Richmond NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 15/05/2022 12.60 ( $820.25 CR

17 May WOOLWORTHS 1761 MARSFIELD AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 13/05/2022 16.54 ( $803.71 CR

17 May Direct Credit 031074 AMP LIFE
0435948 $13,108.00 $13,911.71 CR

17 May Transfer To Farex Limited
NetBank 6941 308.00 ( $13,603.71 CR

18 May COLES 5777 NTH RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 15/05/2022 103.87 ( $13,499.84 CR

18 May JET60 RICHMOND NSWAU 70.00 ( $13,429.84 CR

18 May Transfer To ANZ HOME LOAN
NetBank MORTGAGE 12,500.00 ( $929.84 CR

19 May CHUTNEY CAFE RICHMOND NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 17/05/2022 12.50 ( $917.34 CR

19 May COLES 0792 RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 17/05/2022 19.20 ( $898.14 CR

20 May Sushi Hub Richmond Richmond NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 18/05/2022 16.80 ( $881.34 CR

20 May Direct Credit 617702 PAYPAL AUSTRALIA
1020199715699 $12.00 $893.34 CR
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Date Transaction Debit Credit Balance

20 May United Petroleum Pty L Hawthorn VICAU 2.25 ( $891.09 CR

20 May Direct Debit 617704 PAYPAL AUSTRALIA
1020197717883 29.38 ( $861.71 CR

20 May Direct Debit 617704 PAYPAL AUSTRALIA
1020199962181 44.65 ( $817.06 CR

20 May Direct Credit 391310 PSC CONNECT PTY
101/110 ELLIOT ST $245.32 $1,062.38 CR

21 May MONKEY KING TRADING PTY L RICHMON NSW AU 80.70 ( $981.68 CR

23 May Direct Debit 617704 PAYPAL AUSTRALIA
1020237224267 108.90 ( $872.78 CR

24 May WOOLWORTHS 1210 RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 20/05/2022 140.58 ( $732.20 CR

24 May MONKEY KING TRADING PTY L RICHMON NSW AU 24.90 ( $707.30 CR

25 May BLOOMS THE CHEMIST R RICHMOND NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 23/05/2022 119.89 ( $587.41 CR

25 May Sushi Hub Richmond Richmond NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 23/05/2022 16.80 ( $570.61 CR

25 May WOOLWORTHS 1210 RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 23/05/2022 84.25 ( $486.36 CR

25 May BUNNINGS 425000 MCGRATHS HILLAU
Card xx1278 63.40 ( $422.96 CR

26 May Sushi Hub Richmond Richmond NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 24/05/2022 12.60 ( $410.36 CR

26 May COLES 5777 NTH RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 24/05/2022 17.35 ( $393.01 CR

26 May Direct Debit 617704 PAYPAL AUSTRALIA
1020207380638 28.95 ( $364.06 CR

26 May Direct Debit 617704 PAYPAL AUSTRALIA
1020263305246 120.29 ( $243.77 CR

27 May CHUTNEY CAFE RICHMOND NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 25/05/2022 14.50 ( $229.27 CR

27 May COLES 0792 RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 25/05/2022 50.25 ( $179.02 CR

27 May SQ *BUNS AND BEANS NOR North Richmon AU 7.00 ( $172.02 CR

27 May THE REJECT SHOP 247 RICHMOND AU 5.50 ( $166.52 CR

27 May HILLBILLYS FRIED CHICK BAULKHAM HILLAU
Card xx1278 22.50 ( $144.02 CR

28 May Sushi Hub Richmond Richmond NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 26/05/2022 15.90 ( $128.12 CR

30 May Direct Debit 015617 GMHBA
420849 231.40 ( $103.28 DR

31 May Return 30/05/22
Direct Debit 015617 GMHBA
420849
Value Date: 30/05/2022 $231.40 $128.12 CR
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Date Transaction Debit Credit Balance

31 May Unpaid Payment Fee
Value Date: 30/05/2022 5.00 ( $123.12 CR

31 May GILLINGHAM PARK P/L KURMOND NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 27/05/2022 69.00 ( $54.12 CR

31 May AR & T HORNE PTY LTD RICHMOND NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 27/05/2022 3.50 ( $50.62 CR

31 May Sushi Hub Richmond Richmond NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 27/05/2022 8.40 ( $42.22 CR

31 May COLES EXPRESS 2121 NTH RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 27/05/2022 3.30 ( $38.92 CR

31 May KURRAJONG BUILDERS KURRAJONG NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 27/05/2022 25.86 ( $13.06 CR

31 May BIG W 0189 RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 27/05/2022 4.00 ( $9.06 CR

01 Jun Debit Excess Interest 0.15 ( $8.91 CR

01 Jun Direct Credit 617702 PAYPAL AUSTRALIA
1020401566520 $28.95 $37.86 CR

01 Jun Transfer From MR DANIEL ABRAHAM
CREDIT TO ACCOUNT $311.90 $349.76 CR

03 Jun TASTIFY RICHMOND AU
Card xx1278 17.30 ( $332.46 CR

04 Jun CHUTNEY CAFE RICHMOND NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 02/06/2022 14.00 ( $318.46 CR

04 Jun COLES 5777 NTH RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 02/06/2022 93.16 ( $225.30 CR

05 Jun SQ *DIEGO'S DONUTS Rouse Hill AU 8.00 ( $217.30 CR

07 Jun COLES 0924 ROUSE HILL AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 05/06/2022 43.24 ( $174.06 CR

08 Jun CHUTNEY CAFE RICHMOND NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 06/06/2022 13.00 ( $161.06 CR

08 Jun COLES 0792 RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 06/06/2022 59.28 ( $101.78 CR

08 Jun JET60 RICHMOND NSWAU 26.00 ( $75.78 CR

10 Jun Sushi Hub Richmond Richmond NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 08/06/2022 16.80 ( $58.98 CR

10 Jun Boost Juice Richmond Richmond AU 10.80 ( $48.18 CR

10 Jun Direct Debit 617704 PAYPAL AUSTRALIA
1020580077499 222.50 ( $174.32 DR

10 Jun Transfer From MR DANIEL ABRAHAM
CREDIT TO ACCOUNT $388.92 $214.60 CR
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Date Transaction Debit Credit Balance

14 Jun PAYPAL *IHERB LLC 4029357733 AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 10/06/2022 193.36 ( $21.24 CR

14 Jun Direct Debit 617704 PAYPAL AUSTRALIA
1020655159135 10.99 ( $10.25 CR

16 Jun Direct Debit 617704 PAYPAL AUSTRALIA
1020704071052 22.93 ( $12.68 DR

17 Jun Transfer From MR DANIEL ABRAHAM
CREDIT TO ACCOUNT $564.15 $551.47 CR

17 Jun Direct Debit 617704 PAYPAL AUSTRALIA
1020712055384 10.00 ( $541.47 CR

17 Jun Direct Debit 617704 PAYPAL AUSTRALIA
1020707249087 153.22 ( $388.25 CR

18 Jun GOOD YEAR RICHMOND NORTH RICHMONAU
Card xx1278 40.00 ( $348.25 CR

19 Jun Transfer From MR DANIEL ABRAHAM
CREDIT TO ACCOUNT $1,000.00 $1,348.25 CR

19 Jun Transfer to CBA A/c NetBank
DIRECTORLOAN196k 1,000.00 ( $348.25 CR

20 Jun DEPOSIT CASH $29000.00 CHEQUE $0.00
Branch RICHMOND $29,000.00 $29,348.25 CR

20 Jun IGA KURRAJONG HEIGHTS KURRAJONG HEIAU
Card xx1278 9.39 ( $29,338.86 CR

20 Jun Direct Debit 617704 PAYPAL AUSTRALIA
1020773943349 118.00 ( $29,220.86 CR

21 Jun COLES 5777 NTH RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 18/06/2022 81.44 ( $29,139.42 CR

22 Jun Sushi Hub Richmond Richmond NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 20/06/2022 16.80 ( $29,122.62 CR

22 Jun Direct Debit 617704 PAYPAL AUSTRALIA
1020794577753 31.32 ( $29,091.30 CR

22 Jun Direct Debit 617704 PAYPAL AUSTRALIA
1020794565977 5.34 ( $29,085.96 CR

23 Jun COLES 0792 RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 21/06/2022 81.10 ( $29,004.86 CR

23 Jun Boost Juice Richmond Richmond AU 10.80 ( $28,994.06 CR

23 Jun Transfer to CBA A/c NetBank
DIRECTORLOAN197k 1,000.00 ( $27,994.06 CR

24 Jun BIG BEAR MEDICAL CEN NEUTRAL BAY NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 22/06/2022 90.00 ( $27,904.06 CR

24 Jun COLES 0792 RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 22/06/2022 30.60 ( $27,873.46 CR

24 Jun Transfer To ANZ HOME LOAN
NetBank Mortgage 25,000.00 ( $2,873.46 CR

24 Jun Direct Debit 617704 PAYPAL AUSTRALIA
1020828564144 109.50 ( $2,763.96 CR

24 Jun Direct Debit 617704 PAYPAL AUSTRALIA
1020830512302 82.00 ( $2,681.96 CR
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Date Transaction Debit Credit Balance

24 Jun Direct Debit 617704 PAYPAL AUSTRALIA
1020831933262 63.74 ( $2,618.22 CR

25 Jun Amino Z Mortdale AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 22/06/2022 223.90 ( $2,394.32 CR

25 Jun Sushi Hub Richmond Richmond NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 23/06/2022 16.80 ( $2,377.52 CR

27 Jun Direct Debit 617704 PAYPAL AUSTRALIA
1020879668936 124.12 ( $2,253.40 CR

27 Jun Direct Debit 617704 PAYPAL AUSTRALIA
1020879961634 125.00 ( $2,128.40 CR

27 Jun Direct Debit 617704 PAYPAL AUSTRALIA
1020861737273 41.18 ( $2,087.22 CR

27 Jun Direct Debit 617704 PAYPAL AUSTRALIA
1020861207500 99.55 ( $1,987.67 CR

28 Jun INNER WEST COUNCIL PET PETERSHAM AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 25/06/2022 7.00 ( $1,980.67 CR

28 Jun COLES 5777 NTH RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 25/06/2022 20.88 ( $1,959.79 CR

28 Jun LIQUORLAND 3413 NTH RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 25/06/2022 20.00 ( $1,939.79 CR

28 Jun COLES 5777 NTH RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 23/06/2022 80.78 ( $1,859.01 CR

28 Jun COLES 0792 RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 24/06/2022 29.35 ( $1,829.66 CR

29 Jun The Doughnut Mum Warwick Farm AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 26/06/2022 18.00 ( $1,811.66 CR

29 Jun SUPER CHEAP AUTO WARWICK FARM NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 26/06/2022 39.99 ( $1,771.67 CR

29 Jun Sushi Hub Richmond Richmond NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 27/06/2022 16.80 ( $1,754.87 CR

29 Jun WOOLWORTHS 1210 RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 27/06/2022 70.75 ( $1,684.12 CR

29 Jun SQ *JETMAN PTY LTD Richmond AU 70.00 ( $1,614.12 CR

30 Jun COLES 0792 RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 28/06/2022 20.65 ( $1,593.47 CR

30 Jun BETA-CARE PHARMACY R RICHMOND NSWAU 71.40 ( $1,522.07 CR

30 Jun THE BOTTLE O KURMOND KURMOND AU
Card xx1278 14.99 ( $1,507.08 CR

30 Jun Direct Debit 617704 PAYPAL AUSTRALIA
1020937285195 48.22 ( $1,458.86 CR

30 Jun Direct Debit 617704 PAYPAL AUSTRALIA
1020937495011 118.00 ( $1,340.86 CR
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Date Transaction Debit Credit Balance

30 Jun Direct Debit 015617 GMHBA
420849 462.80 ( $878.06 CR

01 Jul DEBIT INTEREST CHARGED on this account
to June 30, 2022 is $0.79 $  

01 Jul WOOLWORTHS 1210 RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 29/06/2022 53.77 ( $824.29 CR

01 Jul Sushi Hub Richmond Richmond NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 29/06/2022 15.00 ( $809.29 CR

01 Jul Debit Excess Interest 0.01 ( $809.28 CR

01 Jul SQ *O'KEEFE & FOX INDU Surry Hills AU 367.50 ( $441.78 CR

01 Jul Direct Debit 617704 PAYPAL AUSTRALIA
1020977247386 41.99 ( $399.79 CR

02 Jul COLES 0792 RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 30/06/2022 59.05 ( $340.74 CR

02 Jul WING SHACK KINGS PARK NSWAU 22.00 ( $318.74 CR

05 Jul COLES 5777 NTH RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 02/07/2022 38.03 ( $280.71 CR

05 Jul LIQUORLAND 3413 NTH RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 02/07/2022 20.00 ( $260.71 CR

05 Jul COLES 5777 NTH RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 01/07/2022 79.53 ( $181.18 CR

06 Jul MITRE10 KINGS NORTH RICHMON NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 03/07/2022 44.45 ( $136.73 CR

06 Jul Transfer From MR DANIEL ABRAHAM
CREDIT TO ACCOUNT $1,052.12 $1,188.85 CR

06 Jul Transfer to CBA A/c NetBank
DIRECTORLOAN198k 1,000.00 ( $188.85 CR

08 Jul RIGHT TO LIFE NSW SYDNEY NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 06/07/2022 50.00 ( $138.85 CR

08 Jul Transfer From Services Australia - Centr
MINSFOO7203049145B CTRLINK PAYMENT $1,000.00 $1,138.85 CR

09 Jul Wdl ATM CBA ATM RICHMOND B NSW 2595 500.00 ( $638.85 CR

09 Jul Transfer From KIM CHHEANG KHOV
zenit $5,000.00 $5,638.85 CR

10 Jul Wdl ATM Red atmx 799 RICHMOND COLEBEE 200.00 ( $5,438.85 CR

10 Jul Non CBA ATM Withdrawal Fee 2.80 ( $5,436.05 CR

11 Jul HAWKESBURY HERBS RICHMOND AU 104.85 ( $5,331.20 CR

11 Jul Transfer From MR DANIEL ABRAHAM
CREDIT TO ACCOUNT $2,000.00 $7,331.20 CR

12 Jul Transfer to CBA A/c NetBank
DIRECTORLOAN205k 7,000.00 ( $331.20 CR

12 Jul WAVERLEY COUNCIL BONDI JUNCTIO AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 09/07/2022 3.00 ( $328.20 CR
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Date Transaction Debit Credit Balance

12 Jul COLES 5777 NTH RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 07/07/2022 58.20 ( $270.00 CR

12 Jul Sushi Hub Richmond Richmond NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 08/07/2022 16.80 ( $253.20 CR

12 Jul BIG W 0189 RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 08/07/2022 19.45 ( $233.75 CR

13 Jul SUSHI N CO PTY LTD KATOOMBA NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 08/07/2022 12.50 ( $221.25 CR

13 Jul COLES 0792 RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 11/07/2022 59.95 ( $161.30 CR

13 Jul HILLBILLYS FRIED CHICK BAULKHAM HILLAU
Card xx1278 23.00 ( $138.30 CR

14 Jul Sushi Hub Richmond Richmond NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 12/07/2022 16.80 ( $121.50 CR

14 Jul Direct Debit 617704 PAYPAL AUSTRALIA
1021208671104 10.99 ( $110.51 CR

15 Jul COLES 0792 RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 13/07/2022 28.55 ( $81.96 CR

15 Jul MYRAHS CAFE PTY LTD RICHMOND AU
Card xx1278 17.69 ( $64.27 CR

16 Jul GILLINGHAM PARK P/L KURMOND NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 14/07/2022 10.50 ( $53.77 CR

16 Jul SQ *SHORTSTOP COFFEE & Haymarket AU 17.00 ( $36.77 CR

18 Jul Direct Debit 617704 PAYPAL AUSTRALIA
1021256709325 143.00 ( $106.23 DR

19 Jul SMP*Step2 North Richmon AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 17/07/2022 10.17 ( $116.40 DR

19 Jul Sushi Hub Richmond Richmond NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 15/07/2022 8.40 ( $124.80 DR

19 Jul COLES 0792 RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 15/07/2022 4.00 ( $128.80 DR

19 Jul Direct Credit 617702 PAYPAL AUSTRALIA
1021300147663 $143.00 $14.20 CR

19 Jul Overdraw Fee
For exceeding available funds on 18 Jul 15.00 ( $0.80 DR

19 Jul Direct Debit 617704 PAYPAL AUSTRALIA
1021289136895 63.74 ( $64.54 DR

20 Jul CITYOFSYDNEY PARKING SYDNEY AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 16/07/2022 5.30 ( $69.84 DR

20 Jul Fast Transfer From MR DANIEL ABRAHAM
CREDIT TO ACCOUNT $628.30 $558.46 CR

20 Jul Overdraw Fee
For exceeding available funds on 19 Jul 15.00 ( $543.46 CR
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Date Transaction Debit Credit Balance

21 Jul SMP*Burger 31 Penrith02 AU 17.27 ( $526.19 CR

21 Jul SMP*Fat Fish Annandale Annandale02 AU 23.28 ( $502.91 CR

21 Jul SQ *SHORTSTOP COFFEE & Haymarket AU 6.50 ( $496.41 CR

22 Jul Fast Transfer From MR DANIEL ABRAHAM
CREDIT TO ACCOUNT $11,283.48 $11,779.89 CR

22 Jul Transfer to CBA A/c NetBank
ATODEBTDIRECTORLN 11,283.48 ( $496.41 CR

22 Jul IGA KURRAJONG HEIGHTS KURRAJONG HEIAU
Card xx1278 27.33 ( $469.08 CR

22 Jul Direct Credit 031074 Resolution Life
YDGC0184725U $6,564.00 $7,033.08 CR

23 Jul SQ *SHORTSTOP COFFEE & Haymarket AU 31.50 ( $7,001.58 CR

25 Jul Direct Debit 617704 PAYPAL AUSTRALIA
1021363107240 161.07 ( $6,840.51 CR

25 Jul Direct Debit 617704 PAYPAL AUSTRALIA
1021402950688 214.38 ( $6,626.13 CR

26 Jul ZLR*Kofte by Levent Strathfield AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 23/07/2022 36.50 ( $6,589.63 CR

26 Jul ZLR*Kofte by Levent Strathfield AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 23/07/2022 13.18 ( $6,576.45 CR

26 Jul WOOLWORTHS 1210 RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 23/07/2022 153.94 ( $6,422.51 CR

26 Jul FRIENDLY GROCER KURRAY KURRAJONG AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 22/07/2022 25.64 ( $6,396.87 CR

26 Jul Transfer To ANZ HOME LOAN
NetBank July 2022 Income 5,500.00 ( $896.87 CR

26 Jul Direct Debit 617704 PAYPAL AUSTRALIA
1021425574993 95.28 ( $801.59 CR

27 Jul NORTH RICHMOND PHARM NORTH RICHMON NS AU
Card xx1278
Value Date: 23/07/2022 130.00 ( $671.59 CR

27 Jul CLAUDIOS SEAFOOD PYRMONT NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 23/07/2022 44.97 ( $626.62 CR

27 Jul CLAUDIOS SEAFOOD PYRMONT NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 23/07/2022 5.56 ( $621.06 CR

27 Jul CW PENRITH CENTRAL PENRITH NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 24/07/2022 28.07 ( $592.99 CR

27 Jul CW PENRITH PLAZA PENRITH NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 24/07/2022 44.45 ( $548.54 CR

27 Jul Boost Juice Richmond Richmond AU 12.60 ( $535.94 CR

28 Jul Boost Juice Richmond Richmond AU 10.80 ( $525.14 CR

29 Jul Sushi Hub Richmond Richmond NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 27/07/2022 9.90 ( $515.24 CR
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Date Transaction Debit Credit Balance

29 Jul BIG W 0189 RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 27/07/2022 16.15 ( $499.09 CR

29 Jul WOOLWORTHS 1210 RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 27/07/2022 142.07 ( $357.02 CR

30 Jul Sushi Hub Richmond Richmond NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 28/07/2022 9.90 ( $347.12 CR

30 Jul WOOLWORTHS 1210 RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 28/07/2022 28.70 ( $318.42 CR

30 Jul Wdl ATM CAS KINGS PARK NSW 150.00 ( $168.42 CR

30 Jul Non CBA ATM Withdrawal Fee 2.50 ( $165.92 CR

30 Jul HILLBILLYS FRIED CHICK BAULKHAM HILLAU
Card xx1278 29.50 ( $136.42 CR

01 Aug Debit Excess Interest 0.08 ( $136.34 CR

01 Aug Direct Debit 015617 GMHBA
420849 231.40 ( $95.06 DR

01 Aug Direct Debit 617704 PAYPAL AUSTRALIA
1021532384997 166.00 ( $261.06 DR

02 Aug Return 01/08/22
Direct Debit 617704 PAYPAL AUSTRALIA
1021532384997
Value Date: 01/08/2022 $166.00 $95.06 DR

02 Aug Unpaid Payment Fee
Value Date: 01/08/2022 5.00 ( $100.06 DR

02 Aug Return 01/08/22
Direct Debit 015617 GMHBA
420849
Value Date: 01/08/2022 $231.40 $131.34 CR

02 Aug Unpaid Payment Fee
Value Date: 01/08/2022 5.00 ( $126.34 CR

02 Aug Bumble Barangaroo AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 30/07/2022 19.99 ( $106.35 CR

02 Aug 7-ELEVEN 2091 KINGS PARK NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 30/07/2022 6.50 ( $99.85 CR

02 Aug COLES 0792 RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 29/07/2022 72.97 ( $26.88 CR

03 Aug Fast Transfer From MR DANIEL ABRAHAM
CREDIT TO ACCOUNT $675.94 $702.82 CR

04 Aug WONDER SUSHI WINDSOR AU
Card xx1278 31.45 ( $671.37 CR

04 Aug MONKEY KING TRADING PTY L RICHMON NSW AU
Card xx1278 33.46 ( $637.91 CR

04 Aug MONKEY KING TRADING PTY L RICHMON NSW AU
Card xx1278 2.34 ( $635.57 CR

05 Aug SDRO INFRNGMNT PAYME MAITLAND NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 03/08/2022 117.29 ( $518.28 CR
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Date Transaction Debit Credit Balance

05 Aug Sushi Hub Richmond Richmond NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 03/08/2022 15.90 ( $502.38 CR

05 Aug WOOLWORTHS 1210 RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 03/08/2022 100.59 ( $401.79 CR

06 Aug PAYPAL *DINEAMICAUS 4029357733 AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 03/08/2022 166.00 ( $235.79 CR

06 Aug Bumble Pyrmont AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 04/08/2022 9.99 ( $225.80 CR

06 Aug WINDSOR HOME STORE WINDSOR NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 04/08/2022 12.00 ( $213.80 CR

06 Aug BLOOMS THE CHEMIST R RICHMOND NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 04/08/2022 85.39 ( $128.41 CR

06 Aug Fast Transfer From MR DANIEL ABRAHAM
CREDIT TO ACCOUNT $1,064.22 $1,192.63 CR

06 Aug Transfer to CBA A/c NetBank
DIRECTORLOAN206K 1,000.00 ( $192.63 CR

06 Aug Fast Transfer From MR DANIEL ABRAHAM
CREDIT TO ACCOUNT $250.00 $442.63 CR

07 Aug MCDONALDS MARDEN PARK MARSDEN PARK NSWAU 3.80 ( $438.83 CR

07 Aug MCDONALDS MARDEN PARK MARSDEN PARK NSWAU 6.60 ( $432.23 CR

08 Aug FITZGERALD MOTORS PT WINDSOR AU
Card xx1278 105.00 ( $327.23 CR

08 Aug R & M ALTERATIONS WINDSOR AU 20.00 ( $307.23 CR

08 Aug Direct Debit 617704 PAYPAL AUSTRALIA
1021633027199 887.89 ( $580.66 DR

09 Aug Return 08/08/22
Direct Debit 617704 PAYPAL AUSTRALIA
1021633027199
Value Date: 08/08/2022 $887.89 $307.23 CR

09 Aug Unpaid Payment Fee
Value Date: 08/08/2022 5.00 ( $302.23 CR

09 Aug EL JANNAH PENRITH PTY PENRITH AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 06/08/2022 2.00 ( $300.23 CR

09 Aug Bumble Pyrmont AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 05/08/2022 9.99 ( $290.24 CR

09 Aug Bumble Pyrmont AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 05/08/2022 9.99 ( $280.25 CR

09 Aug COLES 0792 RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 05/08/2022 105.37 ( $174.88 CR

10 Aug Midami Sushi WINDSOR NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 08/08/2022 7.50 ( $167.38 CR

10 Aug WOOLWORTHS 1375 WINDSOR AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 08/08/2022 49.57 ( $117.81 CR
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Date Transaction Debit Credit Balance

10 Aug SQ *SHORTSTOP COFFEE & Haymarket AU 6.50 ( $111.31 CR

10 Aug SQ *SUSHI RIO EXPRESS Haymarket AU 20.80 ( $90.51 CR

11 Aug Fast Transfer From MR DANIEL ABRAHAM
CREDIT TO ACCOUNT $4,814.15 $4,904.66 CR

12 Aug BIDU PTY LTD SYDNEY NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 10/08/2022 17.90 ( $4,886.76 CR

12 Aug CITYOFSYDNEY PARKING SYDNEY AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 10/08/2022 15.60 ( $4,871.16 CR

12 Aug Fast Transfer From MR DANIEL ABRAHAM
CREDIT TO ACCOUNT $5,000.00 $9,871.16 CR

12 Aug ALLEY CAFE RICHMOND AU 7.50 ( $9,863.66 CR

13 Aug Sushi Hub Richmond Richmond NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 11/08/2022 12.60 ( $9,851.06 CR

13 Aug WOOLWORTHS 1210 RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 11/08/2022 63.00 ( $9,788.06 CR

13 Aug Wdl ATM CBA ATM RICHMOND A NSW 2595 2,000.00 ( $7,788.06 CR

16 Aug PAYPAL *NETFLIX AUS 4029357733 AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 14/08/2022 10.99 ( $7,777.07 CR

16 Aug Bumble Barangaroo AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 13/08/2022 19.99 ( $7,757.08 CR

16 Aug Bumble Barangaroo AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 13/08/2022 9.99 ( $7,747.09 CR

17 Aug Transfer To Mehmet Cakir
NetBank Washer and Dryer 3,000.00 ( $4,747.09 CR

17 Aug BP KURMOND 2980 KURMOND NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 12/08/2022 40.45 ( $4,706.64 CR

17 Aug BETTER WINDSCREENS PENRITH AU
Card xx1278 77.00 ( $4,629.64 CR

17 Aug JET60 RICHMOND NSWAU 80.00 ( $4,549.64 CR

18 Aug PAYPAL *IHERB LLC 4029357733 AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 16/08/2022 105.35 ( $4,444.29 CR

18 Aug COLES 0792 RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 16/08/2022 55.20 ( $4,389.09 CR

18 Aug RICHMOND MARKETPLACE B RICHMOND AU
Card xx1278 15.00 ( $4,374.09 CR

18 Aug Transfer To Infinity Timber Flooring PL
NetBank INV0533 968.00 ( $3,406.09 CR

19 Aug Sushi Hub Richmond Richmond NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 17/08/2022 17.00 ( $3,389.09 CR

19 Aug Transfer to CBA A/c NetBank
DIRECTORLOAN208K 3,000.00 ( $389.09 CR
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Date Transaction Debit Credit Balance

20 Aug Sushi Hub Richmond Richmond NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 18/08/2022 10.40 ( $378.69 CR

20 Aug BLOOMS THE CHEMIST R RICHMOND NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 18/08/2022 39.29 ( $339.40 CR

20 Aug WOOLWORTHS 1210 RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 18/08/2022 72.57 ( $266.83 CR

20 Aug ONE TIME ONE MOMENT PT DARLINGHURST AU
Card xx1278 122.56 ( $144.27 CR

21 Aug IGA KURRAJONG HEIGHTS KURRAJONG HEIAU
Card xx1278 74.12 ( $70.15 CR

21 Aug IGA KURRAJONG HEIGHTS KURRAJONG HEIAU
Card xx1278 15.90 ( $54.25 CR

22 Aug Fast Transfer From MR DANIEL ABRAHAM
CREDIT TO ACCOUNT $1,064.15 $1,118.40 CR

22 Aug Direct Credit 031074 Resolution Life
YDGC0184725U $6,554.00 $7,672.40 CR

23 Aug Google Bumble Barangaroo AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 19/08/2022 19.99 ( $7,652.41 CR

23 Aug COLES 0792 RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 19/08/2022 34.11 ( $7,618.30 CR

24 Aug Direct Credit 626591 Insurance Austra
02202203630523 $968.00 $8,586.30 CR

24 Aug IGA KURRAJONG HEIGHTS KURRAJONG HEIAU
Card xx1278 15.54 ( $8,570.76 CR

25 Aug COLES 0792 RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 23/08/2022 107.59 ( $8,463.17 CR

26 Aug COLES 0792 RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 24/08/2022 22.40 ( $8,440.77 CR

26 Aug Fast Transfer From MR DANIEL ABRAHAM
CREDIT TO ACCOUNT $1,000.00 $9,440.77 CR

26 Aug Transfer to CBA A/c NetBank
DIRECTORLOAN210K 2,000.00 ( $7,440.77 CR

26 Aug Transfer To ANZ HOME LOAN
NetBank FUNDS 7,000.00 ( $440.77 CR

27 Aug Sushi Hub Richmond Richmond NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 25/08/2022 12.40 ( $428.37 CR

27 Aug WOOLWORTHS 1210 RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 25/08/2022 64.05 ( $364.32 CR

27 Aug SQ *AMI RICHMOND PTY L North Richmon AU 61.03 ( $303.29 CR

27 Aug HAWKESBURY CITY NetBank BPAY 1628
111207 AUG22RATES 4.37 ( $298.92 CR

28 Aug Fast Transfer From MR DANIEL ABRAHAM
CREDIT TO ACCOUNT $786.90 $1,085.82 CR

28 Aug EVENT CINEMAS GEORGE SYDNEY AU
Card xx1278 19.00 ( $1,066.82 CR
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Date Transaction Debit Credit Balance

30 Aug PAYPAL *ADD TO BAL 4029357733 AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 28/08/2022 420.25 ( $646.57 CR

30 Aug Google Bumble Barangaroo AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 26/08/2022 19.99 ( $626.58 CR

30 Aug Direct Debit 015617 GMHBA
420849 462.80 ( $163.78 CR

31 Aug EZYMART SYDNEY AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 28/08/2022 3.50 ( $160.28 CR

31 Aug CITYOFSYDNEY PARKING SYDNEY AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 28/08/2022 18.40 ( $141.88 CR

31 Aug CICCOBENI PTY LTD MARRICKVILLE NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 27/08/2022 106.58 ( $35.30 CR

31 Aug Sushi Hub Richmond Richmond NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 29/08/2022 14.60 ( $20.70 CR

31 Aug WOOLWORTHS 1210 RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 29/08/2022 73.08 ( $52.38 DR

31 Aug Return 30/08/22
Direct Debit 015617 GMHBA
420849
Value Date: 30/08/2022 $462.80 $410.42 CR

31 Aug Unpaid Payment Fee
Value Date: 30/08/2022 5.00 ( $405.42 CR

31 Aug RICHMOND MARKETPLACE BARB RICHMON NSW AU
Card xx1278 15.00 ( $390.42 CR

01 Sep GILLINGHAM PARK P/L KURMOND NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 30/08/2022 9.50 ( $380.92 CR

01 Sep Wdl ATM CBA ATM RICHMOND A NSW 2595 180.00 ( $200.92 CR

01 Sep MONKEY KING TRADING PTY L RICHMON NSW AU
Card xx1278 21.32 ( $179.60 CR

01 Sep Fast Transfer From MR DANIEL ABRAHAM
CREDIT TO ACCOUNT $5,064.15 $5,243.75 CR

01 Sep Transfer to CBA A/c NetBank
DIRECTORLOAN215K 5,000.00 ( $243.75 CR

02 Sep Sushi Hub Richmond Richmond NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 31/08/2022 16.80 ( $226.95 CR

02 Sep WOOLWORTHS 1210 RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 31/08/2022 64.50 ( $162.45 CR

03 Sep EL JANNAH PENRITH PTY PENRITH AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 31/08/2022 16.00 ( $146.45 CR

04 Sep MCDONALDS MARDEN PARK MARSDEN PARK NSWAU 6.60 ( $139.85 CR

04 Sep Fast Transfer From MR DANIEL ABRAHAM
CREDIT TO ACCOUNT $1,500.00 $1,639.85 CR
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Date Transaction Debit Credit Balance

04 Sep Transfer To Daniella Woodward
PayID Phone from CommBank App
Furniture 300.00 ( $1,339.85 CR

04 Sep Transfer To F CAMPOS SCOTTI
PayID Phone from CommBank App
Gumtree items 800.00 ( $539.85 CR

04 Sep PAYPAL *DINEAMICAUS Sydney AU 168.50 ( $371.35 CR

06 Sep COLES 0792 RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 02/09/2022 33.80 ( $337.55 CR

07 Sep PAYPAL *UBER AU 4029357733 AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 03/09/2022 93.43 ( $244.12 CR

07 Sep Sushi Hub Richmond Richmond NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 05/09/2022 20.80 ( $223.32 CR

07 Sep WOOLWORTHS 1210 RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 05/09/2022 19.87 ( $203.45 CR

08 Sep Sushi Hub Richmond Richmond NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 06/09/2022 17.20 ( $186.25 CR

08 Sep EL JANNAH PENRITH PTY PENRITH AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 05/09/2022 12.00 ( $174.25 CR

08 Sep WOOLWORTHS 1210 RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 06/09/2022 122.09 ( $52.16 CR

09 Sep Sushi Hub Richmond Richmond NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 07/09/2022 17.20 ( $34.96 CR

09 Sep Fast Transfer From MR DANIEL ABRAHAM
CREDIT TO ACCOUNT $915.15 $950.11 CR

10 Sep Wdl ATM CAS KURMOND NSW 320.00 ( $630.11 CR

10 Sep Non CBA ATM Withdrawal Fee 2.50 ( $627.61 CR

11 Sep Transfer To Oscar Santos
CommBank App Bill 200.00 ( $427.61 CR

11 Sep Fast Transfer From MR DANIEL ABRAHAM
CREDIT TO ACCOUNT $1,649.00 $2,076.61 CR

12 Sep Transfer To Oscar Santos
CommBank App Bill 850.00 ( $1,226.61 CR

12 Sep Direct Credit 002221 MCARE BENEFITS
395053816 AYWQ $39.75 $1,266.36 CR

13 Sep Sushi Hub Richmond Richmond NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 09/09/2022 13.90 ( $1,252.46 CR

13 Sep BLOOMS THE CHEMIST R RICHMOND NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 09/09/2022 13.29 ( $1,239.17 CR

13 Sep BIG W 0189 RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 09/09/2022 133.80 ( $1,105.37 CR

13 Sep SQ *GAZIANTEP SWEETS P Auburn AU 24.65 ( $1,080.72 CR

14 Sep PAYPAL *NETFLIX AUS Sydney AU 10.99 ( $1,069.73 CR
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Date Transaction Debit Credit Balance

14 Sep GM CABS PTY LTD MASCOT AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 11/09/2022 189.00 ( $880.73 CR

14 Sep PAYPAL *UBER AU 4029357733 AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 11/09/2022 173.20 ( $707.53 CR

14 Sep Neutral Bay MC Neutral Bay NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 12/09/2022 90.00 ( $617.53 CR

14 Sep JET60 RICHMOND NSWAU 43.00 ( $574.53 CR

15 Sep COLES 0792 RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 13/09/2022 53.45 ( $521.08 CR

15 Sep BAKERS DELIGHT RICHMOND NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 13/09/2022 3.90 ( $517.18 CR

15 Sep Fast Transfer From MR DANIEL ABRAHAM
CREDIT TO ACCOUNT $3,064.15 $3,581.33 CR

15 Sep Transfer To Clean Flow Pool Care
NetBank INV2233 209.00 ( $3,372.33 CR

15 Sep Transfer To RANGE PARTS Co
NetBank INV08268 ABRAHAM 1,690.50 ( $1,681.83 CR

15 Sep PAYPAL *DINEAMICAUS Sydney AU 133.00 ( $1,548.83 CR

16 Sep ZLR*Kofte by Levent Strathfield AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 13/09/2022 26.36 ( $1,522.47 CR

17 Sep Fast Transfer From MR DANIEL ABRAHAM
CREDIT TO ACCOUNT $1,000.00 $2,522.47 CR

17 Sep Transfer to CBA A/c NetBank
DIRECTORLOAN216K 1,000.00 ( $1,522.47 CR

17 Sep SQ *SHORTSTOP COFFEE & Ultimo AU 39.50 ( $1,482.97 CR

17 Sep PITA POCKET BAKERY PTY BONDI JUNCTIOAU
Card xx1278 17.40 ( $1,465.57 CR

17 Sep SERVICE NSW 4063 RICHMOND AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 15/09/2022 246.07 ( $1,219.50 CR

17 Sep Sushi Hub Richmond Richmond NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 15/09/2022 21.20 ( $1,198.30 CR

17 Sep BIG W 0189 RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 15/09/2022 132.15 ( $1,066.15 CR

17 Sep WOOLWORTHS 1210 RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 15/09/2022 104.23 ( $961.92 CR

19 Sep IGA KURRAJONG HEIGHTS KURRAJONG HEIAU
Card xx1278 4.70 ( $957.22 CR

20 Sep Schofields Orchard AGNES BANKS NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 18/09/2022 12.00 ( $945.22 CR

20 Sep COLES 5777 NTH RICHMOND AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 17/09/2022 26.25 ( $918.97 CR
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Date Transaction Debit Credit Balance

20 Sep RICHMOND FRUIT MRKT RICHMOND AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 16/09/2022 34.10 ( $884.87 CR

20 Sep Amino Z Mortdale AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 15/09/2022 291.64 ( $593.23 CR

20 Sep PAYPAL *IHERB LLC 4029357733 AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 15/09/2022 216.65 ( $376.58 CR

20 Sep Poolside Solutions Richmond NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 16/09/2022 131.80 ( $244.78 CR

20 Sep AUSTECH MED LABS BANKSTOWN NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 16/09/2022 33.00 ( $211.78 CR

20 Sep INSTANTSCRIPTS PTY LTD SOUTH YARRA VI AU
Card xx1278
Value Date: 15/09/2022 49.00 ( $162.78 CR

21 Sep KRISPY KREME AUBURN NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 18/09/2022 3.90 ( $158.88 CR

21 Sep Sushi Hub Richmond Richmond NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 19/09/2022 19.20 ( $139.68 CR

21 Sep NORTH RICHMOND PHARM NORTH RICHMON NS AU
Card xx1278
Value Date: 17/09/2022 21.29 ( $118.39 CR

21 Sep KRISPY KREME AUSTRALIA AUBURN AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 18/09/2022 7.40 ( $110.99 CR

21 Sep ZLR*Kofte by Levent Strathfield AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 18/09/2022 26.36 ( $84.63 CR

22 Sep PAYPAL *BEAUTIFULHA 4029357733 HK HKG
Card xx1278 AUD 78.09
Value Date: 19/09/2022 78.09 ( $6.54 CR

22 Sep KFC ARTARMON ARTARMON AU
Card xx1278 2.00 ( $4.54 CR

23 Sep Direct Credit 031074 Resolution Life
claim proceed for $6,554.00 $6,558.54 CR

23 Sep PAYPAL *JSHEALTHVIT Sydney AU 63.74 ( $6,494.80 CR

24 Sep Transfer To ANZ HOME LOAN
NetBank 4K 4,000.00 ( $2,494.80 CR

24 Sep SQ *SHORTSTOP COFFEE & Ultimo AU 27.00 ( $2,467.80 CR

24 Sep BURGER HEAD PENRITH AU
Card xx1278 23.50 ( $2,444.30 CR

24 Sep Transfer To RANGE PARTS Co
NetBank INV08283 1,346.95 ( $1,097.35 CR

24 Sep Transfer to CBA A/c NetBank
DIRECTORLOAN217K 1,000.00 ( $97.35 CR

24 Sep Wing Shack Kings Park AU 38.00 ( $59.35 CR

26 Sep Fast Transfer From MR DANIEL ABRAHAM
CREDIT TO ACCOUNT $997.56 $1,056.91 CR
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Date Transaction Debit Credit Balance

27 Sep Transfer To RANGE PARTS Co
NetBank 08271 AND 08272 ABRAHAM 649.00 ( $407.91 CR

28 Sep PAYPAL *PPMARKETING Sydney AU 56.95 ( $350.96 CR

28 Sep J.M Formula St Leonards NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 26/09/2022 20.81 ( $330.15 CR

28 Sep WILLOUGHBY CITY COUNCI CHATSWOOD AU AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 26/09/2022 5.20 ( $324.95 CR

28 Sep PAYPAL *DINEAMICAUS Sydney AU 133.00 ( $191.95 CR

29 Sep PAYPAL *GODADDY.COM 402-935-7733 AZ USA
Card xx1278 AUD 29.94
Value Date: 26/09/2022 29.94 ( $162.01 CR

29 Sep IGA KURRAJONG HEIGHTS KURRAJONG HEIAU
Card xx1278 2.65 ( $159.36 CR

30 Sep GILLINGHAM PARK P/L KURMOND NS AUS
Card xx1278
Value Date: 28/09/2022 10.50 ( $148.86 CR

30 Sep 2022 CLOSING BALANCE $148.86 CR

Opening balance - Total debits + Total credits = Closing balance

$45.71 DR $149,480.18 $149,674.75 $148.86 CR

Transaction Summary during 1st April 2022 to 30th September 2022

Transaction Type 01 Apr
 to
31 May

01 Jun
 to
31 Jul

01 Aug
 to
30 Sep

Free Chargeable Unit
Price

Fee
Charged

Staff assisted withdrawals 0 0 0 0 0 $3.00 $0.00

Cheques written 0 0 0 0 0 $3.00 $0.00

Total 0 0 0 0 0 $0.00

Account Fee $0.00 $0.00

Important Information:
We try to get things right the first time – but if we don’t, we’ll do what we can to fix it.
You can fix most problems simply by contacting us.
Write to: CBA Group Customer Relations, Reply Paid 41, Sydney NSW 2001
Tell us online: commbank.com.au/support/compliments-and-complaints.html
Call: 1800 805 605 (free call)

You can also contact the Australian Financial Complaints Authority, AFCA, an independent external dispute
resolution body approved by ASIC - time limits may apply, visit AFCA, afca.org.au, website for more information.
Write to: Australian Financial Complaints Authority, GPO Box 3, Melbourne VIC 3001
Email: info@afca.org.au
Call: 1800 931 678, free call Monday to Friday 9am– 5pm, AEST


